

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Reopening of the Touchstone Sands Capital Institutional Growth Fund and the Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund

Touchstone Fund Name	Fund CUSIP	Fund Symbol	Fund TA #
Touchstone Sands Capital Institutional Growth Fund	89155J104	CISGX	100
Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund Class A	89155T847	TSNAX	411
Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund Class C	89155T839	TSNCX	461
Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund Class Y	89155H827	CFSIX	342
Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund Class Z	89155H819	PTSGX	340

Effective Tuesday, April 4, 2017, the Touchstone Sands Capital Institutional Growth Fund and all share classes of the Touchstone Sands Capital Select Growth Fund were reopened without restrictions.

Please update your processing systems to remove all trading restrictions that resulted from the Funds' previous communications regarding the soft closes that were initially announced in April 2013.

Should you have any questions, DTCC participant firms are invited to call BNY Mellon Broker Dealer Services at 1-877-332-2371. For any fund direct business or fund related inquiries, please contact Touchstone Shareholder Services at 1-800-543-0407.

As a reminder, information on all Touchstone Funds is available via the DTCC Mutual Fund Profile II.

FOR BROKER DEALER USE ONLY

P.O. Box 9878 • Providence, RI 02940-8078 ph 800.543.0407 • fax 508.599.4066 • TouchstoneInvestments.com

Touchstone Securities, Inc. • Member FINRA and SIPC